## 506186244 08/04/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6232983

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D			Nama	Execution Date		
			Name			
EVA HERZOG				12/13/2017		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА					
Name:	CSL B	EHRI	NG GMBH			
Street Address:	EMIL-	/ON-E	3EHRING STRASSE 76			
City:	MARB	URG				
State/Country:	GERM	GERMANY				
Postal Code:	35041					
L	1					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	5 Total: <sup>-</sup>					
Property Type			Number			
Application Number:		1647	4803			
	ΑΤΑ					
Fax Number:		• •	408-4400			
			e-mail address first; if that is unsuc hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent v			
Phone:	•		084000			
Email:		faxse	erve@finnegan.com			
Correspondent Name:			IEGAN			
Address Line 1:			NEW YORK AVENUE NW			
Address Line 4:	WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001					
ATTORNEY DOCKET N	UMBER		06478.1649-00000			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			GAIL TAYLOR			
	SIGNATURE:		/Gail Taylor/			
			/Gail Taylor/			
SIGNATURE:			/Gail Taylor/ 08/04/2020			
SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:						
SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3 source=3_2017-12-22_A	ssignme	nt_Her	08/04/2020			
SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	ssignme	nt_Hei	08/04/2020 rzog-GmbH#page1.tif rzog-GmbH#page2.tif			

## **INVENTOR ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATIONS**

- Application ⇒ This Assignment is directed to the application (hereinafter designated the Application) and the invention described therein (hereinafter designated the Invention). The Application is identified by the following application number and filling date and CSL internal reference and/or by the copy attached hereto:
- Application No. ⇒ EP17155420.7
- Filing Date ⇒ 9 Feb 2017
- CSL Internal Ref. 
  ⇒ 2017\_M001\_A269

WHEREAS, the below named inventor (hereinafter designated Assignor) has invented the Invention described in the Application.

Pursuant to her employment contract with CSL Behring GmbH and/or pursuant to the German Law on Employee Inventions (ArbEG) the following named inventor (hereinafter designated Assignor) is obliged to jointly and severally transfer her rights to the Invention and the Application to CSL Behring GmbH (hereinafter designated Assignee):

Name of Assignor		Herzog, Eva		
Name of Assignee	4	WHEREAS, CSL Behring GmbH (hereinafter designated Assignee)		
Address of Assignee	¢	of Emil-von-Behring-Straße 76, 35041 Marburg, Germany		
x		its heirs, successors and assigns has acquired or is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention and in and to the Application and in and to any and all patent/s that may be granted therefor in any and all countries.		

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 053391 FRAME: 0806 NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, for the benefit of the Assignee and its heirs, successors and assigns, their full and exclusive right to the Invention and the Application, including the right to claim priority from the Application, or from any application from which the Application claims priority, and the right to applications, the right to file applications and the right to claim priority to applications, relating to the Invention or to any modification thereof<sup>1</sup>, in any and all countries inclusive of international applications under the Patent Co-operation Treaty (PCT) and any regional applications including applications under the European Patent Convention (EPC), and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patent/s which may be granted therefor or otherwise relate to the Invention or to any modification thereof in any and all countries inclusive of PCT and EPC applications; and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, conversions, extensions thereof, supplementary protection certificates or equivalent in relation thereto, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The Assignor agrees to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act in connection with the Application and any other applications relating in any way to the Invention or to any modification thereof, including any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, conversions, extensions thereof, supplementary protection certificates or equivalent in relation thereto, and with any pre-grant or post-grant patent office proceedings such as oppositions, reexaminations, reissues, supplemental examinations, post-grant reviews, inter-partes reviews, derivations, and interferences, and to enforce the granted patent/s such as in a court proceeding or through licensing, and to execute separate assignment or confirmatory assignment documents in connection with such applications and patents as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient, and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to or confirmed in the Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor/s if this assignment and sale had not been made.

The Assignor agrees to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act in connection with claims or provisions of international conventions for the protection of industrial property or similar agreements including the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in any country to issue any and all patent/s resulting from the Application and any other applications relating in any way to the Invention or any modification thereof, including any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, conversions, extensions thereof, supplementary protection certificates or equivalent in relation thereto, to the Assignee.

Each Assignor hereby covenants that the Assignor has the full right to convey their entire interest herein assigned, and that the Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith, and that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment, and that the Assignor has not done anything which might prejudicially affect the validity or enforceability of any of the rights included in this Assignment.

Page 2 of 3

## PATENT REEL: 053391 FRAME: 0807

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Attorney note: If further new related priority application/s is/are filed after this Assignment has been executed then consider the additional subject matter in such application/s – If the subject matter generally relates to the Invention or to a modification to the Invention then a further Assignment document will generally not be required. However if the additional subject matter is considered to relate to a further invention not contained in the Application then it is recommended to execute a new Assignment covering the new priority application/s.

In witness whereof, EXECUTED by the Assignor on the date opposite the Assignor's name and effective for each Assignor as of the date of his execution and irrespective of whether execution has been completed by any other Assignor/s or by the Assignee.

Full Name of Invent (Assignor):	or Inventor's Signature:	Date:	
Eva Herzog	Tak	13.12.17	
Residence:	35075 Gladenbach, Germany	Citizenship: DE	
WitnessF	, Schorge		
Name (printed) $\qquad \qquad \widehat{\varphi}  \widehat{E}$	TRAU UCHORGI		

And EXECUTED for and on behalf of CSL Behring GmbH (Assignee) by its duly authorized representative/s:

Signed	ppa,	wood		
Name (printed)	Hans-Peter H	auser		
Position held	Head of Pater	nts & Licens	es	
Date	22.12.	2017		
Witness: Signed Name (printed)	ALEX	ANDE,	J. Lera 4 KEAN	une ER
Signed	<u>i.V.</u>	U.	dud /	
Name (printed)	Holger Ludwig	)		
Position held	Senior Patent			
Date	<u>Dec. 1</u>	5,201	17	
Witness: Signed	the.	les		
Name (printed)	Annet	e Hoos		

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 053391 FRAME: 0808

**RECORDED: 08/04/2020**